## M NO. 27

## FIRST INFORMATION REPORT 10406

18	with the communication of a cognizable crime reported under section 154 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1.	Dist Bonkuna Sub-Divn BANKURA PS G GHAT1 Year 2024 FIR No 06 Date 10-01-2024
2.	(i) Act. 1 P.C. Sections 379 / 4 / 1 (ii) Act. 1 P.C. Sections
	(iii) Act
3.	(a) General Diary Reference : Entry No. 5/2 Time 18:45 HR3
70.	(b) Occurrence of Offence : Day WEDNESDAY Date 10. D1. 2024 Time 17. 25 LHR3.
	(c) Information Received Date 10-04-2029 Time 18:25 HRS.
	G.D. No. 5/2 91-10:91-2024 At the Police Station:
4	Type of information: Written / Oral WRITTEN.
	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distances from P.S SIRCHANDRAPUR KALGORA.
5.	
	(b) Address SRICHANDRA PUR KALGORA. Ps. GANGAJOLGHATI. DIST. BANKURA.
	LL NO - 16 GP NO - III BARSHAL - APROX - 14 KM NORTH EAST SIDE FROM - PS - (c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	(c) In case outside Limit of this Police Station, then the name of P.S.
	District
6.	Complaint/Informant:
	(a) Name BHIM BAURI ASI OF POLICE.
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name KRISHNA PADA BAURI.
	(c) Date / Year of Birth NOT NOTED
	(d) Nationality INDIAN.
	(e) Address APS, ANGAJALG HATI POLICE STATION.
7.	Details of know / Suspected / Unknown / Accused with Full particulars. Kousik Ruidas \$10 BANGSHI RUIDAS
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary) wil-MADHUPUR, Pas-BANDWAN. DIST-PURULIA.
8.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complaint / informant
0.	Reasons for delay in reporting by complainty informant.
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / Involved : (attach separate sheet, if required) :: SEIZED ONE VEHICAL HAVING
	BEARING REGINO- JH OSCA 8534 [TATA 407) WITH 125 BAGS CONTAINING
	25 KG APPROX IN EACH BAG CENOSPHERE ( VERY FINE COAL AS H FROM DVCASH
	Pano.
10.	Total value of Properties stolen / Involved :
11.	Inquest report / U.D.: Case No., if any:
12.	FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) THE ORIGINAL WRITTEN COMPLAINT OF THE
	COMPLAINANT WITCH IS TREATED AS FIR.
13.	Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence (s) u/s
	1
	ASI BARID BARAN DUTTA DO HERE BY
	registered the case and took up the investigation / directed Asi PRABIR MALLICK. Gangajaighati PS
	Dist Bankura to take up the investigation
	transferred to P.S
	admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complaint / Informant free of cost.
	Asi Banis ben an Dulo Signature of the officer-in-charge, Police Station with
	^^ /1
	Acar
	gnature / Thumb Impression Rank: ASST SUB INSPECTOR OF POLICE
of	the Complainant / Informant Number if any :314



The Inspector-In-Charge, Gangajalghati Police Station Dist.-Bankura.

Sub: Prayer for lodging FIR.

Sir,

In producing herewith 01(One) persons namely Kaushik Ruidas(34 Yrs) S/O- Bangshi Ruidas of Vill-Madhupur, PS- Bandwan Dist- Purulia with 01 seized vehicle(TATA 407) having bearing Reg. No-JH 05 CA/ 8534 loaded with 125 Bags (containing 25 Kgs approx in each bag) cenosphere, very fine coal ash procured from DVC ash pond.

I do here by inform you that, on 10.01.2024 at 16:45 hrs, in course of my mobile duty by Govt. vehicle vide G.Ghati PS GDE no 501 dt. 10.01.2024 and vide C.C. No 92/24 dated-10.01.2024 for mobile duty, received an information from one credible source that one truck loaded with illegal materials of ash pond was coming from MTPS Ash Pond side under Gangajalghati PS and heading to Durgapur side via Kolgora road near Srichandrapur Kolgora More. After receiving the information, I informed the matter to IC, Gangajalghati PS and as per order I along with my accompanying force C/1863 Arup Kumar Chanak , C/103 Ganesh Tudu & NVF/686 Amiya Mahato, immediately rushed to the spot i.e. Srichandrapur Kolgora more on Durlovpur Barjora Road to work out the information. At 17.25 hours, when I reached near Srichandrapur Kolgora More under G.Ghati PS, Dist- Bankura, found that one truck was coming from MTPS Ash pond side towards Srichandrapur Kolgora village more. I along with my accompanying force signaled to stop the said vehicle. Seeing the police party from a certain distance the driver tried to flee away from the spot leaving the vehicle loaded with materials of ash after hot chased behind him and myself accompanied force apprehended him. Therefore, after preliminary enquiry and examination it is learnt that, the driver of the above noted vehicle procured the Material of ash cenosphere( very fine coal ash procured from DVC ash pond) by committing theft on being asked he failed to produce valid documents in respect of the ash cenosphere . Accordingly, I seized the said vehicle (TATA 407) having bearing Reg. No-JH 05 CA/ 8534 loaded with 125 Bags containing 25 Kgs approx in each bag cenosphere, (very fine coal ash procured from DVC ash pond) under proper seizure list duly signed by the accompanied Police persons in between 17.45 hrs to 18.05 hrs on 10.01.2024 as no public witnesses turned up as witnesses to sign on the seizure list at that time and then arrested the apprehended person after maintain all the rules of arrest laid down by Ld court and NHRC. Then brought the seized vehicle loaded with 125 bags and arrested person into this PS.

Under the above fact and circumstances, you are requested to start a specific case under proper section of law against the miscreants cum driver of said vehicle after collecting the specific identity of the driver who was behind the crime.

## Enclosure:

(1) Seizure List

(2) 'Arrest Memo

Received on-10-01-24 of 1845 hrs and stanted 9 ghoti Is come no-06/24 Dt10.01.24 US-379/411 IPC. Yours faithfully

Thim Pauri

As 1 of Pauce

(ASI Bhim Bauri ) 10/01/24

Gangajalghati PS, Dist. Bankura.

Dated: 10.01.2024

10/01/24 Inspector in Charles

## SEIZURE LIST

51103

Chandra Joldhoti P.S RD NO.501 2+ 10/01/24 vide e. en 02/24

Date and Time of Seizure :

On 10/01/24 at 17.45 hrs to 18:05 hrs.

- 2. Place of Seizure: At Kolgrora More under Crompagalghati P. S. Dist-Bankura.
- 3. From whom Seized: As Produced by Kaushin Ruidos so Bongshin Ruidos vill-madhupur, P.s-Bandwan Du Purulia
- 4. Name and Address of Witnesses:
- a) C/1863 Arnp Kumon Chanak b) C/103 Granesh Tada Of Grongrajalghati P.S of Grangrajalghati P.S Dist-Bankura.
- ed Nor 686 Amiya Mahato. Of Grongental globi P.S Dist-Bankura.
- 5. Articles Seized: i) One Wehicle (TATA 407) having bearing

  Reg No. JH 05 CA/8534 loaded with 125

  Bags Containing 25 Kg Approx in each

  bag Cenosphere (very fine coal ash frocured

  from Due ash Pond).

6. Signature of Witnesses:

- · a) Cf-1863 Anupm. Charak
  - b) c/103 Ronesh Tudu
  - e) NVF-0686 Amiga Mahala

Ret to G. Ghale Ps Case No. 06/24 At 10.01.24 MS 379/411 9PC Seized / Prepared by me Asi Bhimbonni Ghhari P.S 16/01/24.